(F) any Shares purchased pursuant to this authority may either be held as treasury
shares or cancelled by the Company, depending on which course of action is
considered by the directors to be in the best interests of shareholders at the time;
and

(iv) a general meeting other than an annual general meeting may be called on not less than
14 clear days’ notice.

(c) On 20 July 2021, the Company allotted 18,500 A3 ordinary shares each of £0.01 nominal value.

7.3 Interests of Significant Shareholders and Selling Shareholders

7.3.1 Significant Shareholders

Insofar as it is known to the Company, as of the date of this Prospectus, the following persons are, or will be
immediately following Admission, directly or indirectly, interested in 3 per cent or more of the voting rights of
the Company (being the threshold for notification of voting rights that will apply to the Company and
shareholders as of Admission pursuant to Chapter 5 of the Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules):

Immediately prior to
Admission(1)

Immediately following
Admission(2)

Number of
Shares

Percentage of
issued ordinary

share capital
Number of

Shares

Percentage of
issued ordinary

share capital

The Dyal Shareholder.....  163,263,206 22.22% 132,216,393 16.06%
The Burgundy Partnership.....  57,138,420 7.78% 57,138,420 6.94%
Frederic Pescatori.....  23,540,970 3.20% 18,832,776 2.29%

FIL Investments International's managed funds (3) .....  —  —  34,285,714 4.16%

T. Rowe Price International Ltd (4) .....  —  —  34,285,714 4.16%

(1) The interests in Shares have been stated on the basis that the Reorganisation steps described in section 3 (Reorganisation) of Part XVII
(Additional Information) have been completed in full.

(2) Assuming no exercise of the Over-allotment Option.

(3) Includes specific funds and accounts managed by FIL Investments International and its affiliates. For further details see section 16.6
(Cornerstone Investment Agreements) of this Part XVII (Additional Information).

(4) In its capacity as investment manager on behalf of its advisory funds. For further details see section 16.6 (Cornerstone Investment

[…]

capital of the Company; or (ii) can, will or could, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, exercise control
over the Company. The Directors have no knowledge of any arrangements the operation of which may at a
subsequent date result in a change of control of the Company. At Admission, other than holders of any Deferred
Shares, no Shareholders will have different voting rights attached to the Shares they hold in the Company.

10

7.3.2 Selling Shareholders

In addition to the New Shares that will be issued by the Company pursuant to the Offer, Existing Shares will
be sold by the Selling Shareholders pursuant to the Offer. The Selling Shareholders comprise the Dyal
Shareholder and the Individual Selling Shareholders. The interests in Shares of the Selling Shareholders
immediately prior to Admission and immediately following Admission are set out below.

Immediately prior to

Admission(1)
Number of Shares to be sold

in the Offer(2)
Immediately following

Admission

Number of
Shares

Percentage of
issued

ordinary
share capital

Number of
Shares

Percentage of
issued

ordinary
share capital

Number of
Shares

Percentage of
issued

ordinary
share capital

The Dyal Shareholder(3) 163,263,206 22.22% 31,046,813 3.77% 132,216,393 16.06%
Individual Selling
Shareholders(4)(5)

571,428,568 77.78% 108,665,243 13.20% 462,763,325 56.21%

Total .....  734,691,774 100% 139,712,056 16.97% 594,979,718 72.27%

(1) The interests in Shares have been stated on the basis that the Reorganisation steps described in section 3 (Reorganisation) of Part XVII
(Additional Information) of this Prospectus have been completed in full.

(2) Assuming no exercise of the Over-allotment Option. If the Over-allotment Option is exercised in full, the Selling Shareholders will sell in
aggregate a further 33,813,951 Shares, representing 15 per cent of the total number of Shares included in the Offer.

(3) The business address of the Dyal Shareholder is 1290 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10104.

(4) For the purposes of the Offer, the business address of each of the Individual Selling Shareholders is 95, Wigmore Street, London W1U